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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:

Beam Angle (50%):
Beam Lumens:
Beam Efficiency:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P623009

INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

10/13/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
STREETWORKS

IFLD-M-SA4C-727-U-33

Infrastructure Flood — Middle Tier Light Square Luminaire w/ Nema 3
distribution lens

(64) 2700K CCT, 70 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A NEMA Type: 3Hx3V
24740.8 lumens Max Intensity: 230216.9 candela
N/A Max Intensity Angle: 0°H x 0°V

113.4 lumens/watt
Rectangular (W 2'x L: 0.5' x H: 0)

31.4°H x 31.4°V
12597 lumens
50.9%

13.8°H x 13.8°V
5410.1 lumens
21.9%

Field Angle (10%):
Field Lumens:
Field Efficiency:

218.1
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P623009
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4C-727-U-33
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

Iso-Candela Plot

x Max: 230216.9 cd

(80%) 184174 cd
(60%) 138130 cd

(40%) 92087 cd

(20%) 46043 cd
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Horizontal Angle (degrees)

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

(90%) 207195 cd
(70%) 161152 cd
(50%) 115108 cd

(30%) 69065 cd

- - == (10%) 23022 cd
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P623009
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4C-727-U-33
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Scaled Data Report

Lumen Table

13.8 16.1 13.8
102 118 126 126 11.8 102
147 169 182 182 169 147
195 236 262 262 236 195
276 377 463 463 377 276
441 90.0 1540 1540 900 44.1
84.8 3051 757.5 757.5 305.1 84.8
141.3  738.1 3240.8 3240.8 738.1 1413
141.3  738.1 3240.8 3240.8 738.1 1413
84.8 3051 757.5 757.5 305.1 84.8
441 90.0 154.0 1540 90.0 44.1
276 377 463 463 377 276
195 236 262 262 236 195
147 169 182 182 169 147
102 118 126 126 11.8 10.2

13.8 16.1 13.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

REPORT NUMBER: P623009
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4C-727-U-33

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

230,217 cd
172,663 cd
115,108 cd
57,554 cd
0-cd 90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°
30°
20°
10°
OD

Vertical Distribution Through 0-Deg === Horizontal Distribution Through 0-Deg
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COO P E R

Lighting Solutions

REPORT NUMBER: P623009
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4C-727-U-33

230,217 cd

207,195 cd

184,174 cd

161,152 cd

138,130 cd

115,108 cd
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23,022 cd

Ocd

Luminous Intensity Plot
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= \/ertical Distribution through 0-Deg

= = = Horizontal Distribution through 0-Deg

Beam:

H Angle:
V Angle:
Lumens:

Efficiency:

Field:

H Angle:
V Angle:
Lumens:

Efficiency:

Spill:
Lumens:

Efficiency:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

13.8°
13.8°
5410.1
21.9%

31.4°
31.4°
12597
50.9%

12143.7
49.1%
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P623009

90°
87.5°
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77.5°
75°
72.5°
70°
67.5°
65°
62.5°
60°
57.5°
55°
52.5°
50°
47.5°
45°
42.5°
40°
37.5°
35°
32.5°
30°
27.5°
25°
22.5°
20°
17.5°
15°
12.5°
10°
7.5°
5
2.5°
0°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4C-727-U-33 FIELD
BEAM
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
0° 2.5° 5° 7.5° 10° 12.5° 15° 17.5° 20° 22.5° 25°
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
20.6 20.6 20.6 20.6 20.6 20.6 20.6 20.6 20.6 18.0 18.0
46.3 46.3 46.3 46.3 46.3 46.3 43.8 43.8 43.8 41.2 41.2
77.2 77.2 77.2 77.2 74.6 74.6 74.6 72.1 72.1 69.5 69.5
118.4 118.4 118.4 118.4 115.8 113.3 113.3 110.7 108.1 105.5 103.0
162.2 162.2 162.2 159.6 159.6 157.0 154.4 151.9 149.3 144.1 141.6
213.6 213.6 213.6 2111 208.5 205.9 203.3 198.2 195.6 190.5 185.3
267.7 267.7 267.7 265.1 262.5 257.4 254.8 249.7 244.5 236.8 231.6
319.2 319.2 319.2 316.6 311.4 308.9 303.7 298.6 293.4 285.7 278.0
370.6 370.6 370.6 365.5 362.9 360.3 355.2 347.5 342.3 334.6 324.3
419.5 419.5 417.0 414.4 411.8 406.7 401.5 396.4 388.7 380.9 370.6
468.4 468.4 465.9 463.3 460.7 455.6 447.9 442.7 432.4 424.7 414.4
509.6 509.6 507.1 504.5 501.9 496.8 491.6 483.9 476.2 468.4 458.1
553.4 553.4 550.8 548.2 543.1 537.9 532.8 525.1 514.8 504.5 496.8
602.3 602.3 599.7 594.6 589.4 584.3 576.5 566.3 556.0 545.7 532.8
648.6 648.6 646.0 640.9 635.7 630.6 620.3 612.6 599.7 586.8 571.4
705.2 705.2 700.1 694.9 689.8 679.5 669.2 656.3 643.5 628.0 615.2
769.6 769.6 764.4 759.3 749.0 738.7 723.3 707.8 692.4 674.4 653.8
859.7 859.7 851.9 841.7 828.8 810.8 790.2 769.6 746.4 725.8 702.7
970.3 970.3 960.1 947.2 929.2 906.0 877.7 849.4 818.5 785.0 754.1
1086.2 1086.2 1073.3 1060.4 1039.8 1011.5 980.6 944.6 906.0 862.2 823.6
1245.8 1245.8 1227.7 1204.6 1173.7 1135.1 1088.7 1047.6 1003.8 954.9 903.4
1482.5 1482.5 1454.2 1415.6 1366.7 1302.4 1232.9 1173.7 1106.8  1047.6 990.9
1832.6 1832.6 1783.7 1727.1 1644.7 1541.7 1441.4 1346.1 1245.8  1160.8 1078.4
2383.4 2383.4 2301.0 2198.1 2059.1 1881.5 1732.2 1577.8 1431.1  1307.5 1194.3
3299.7 3261.1 3147.8 2959.9 2702.6 2383.4 2154.3 1894.4 1688.5  1487.7 1341.0
4844.0 4771.9 4558.3 4205.7 3729.5 3201.9 2784.9 2342.2 2028.2 17425 1513.4
7353.5 7222.3 6831.0 6192.7 5330.5 4486.2 3716.7 3034.6 2473.5  2074.5 1742.5
11173.2 10944.1 10269.7 9178.4 7706.2 6401.2 5029.3 4017.8 3119.5 24735 2028.2
16912.9  16516.5 15355.7 134845 11173.2 9047.1 6957.2 5291.9 4017.8  3034.6 2342.2
25499.3  24804.3 22776.1 19551.1 15847.3 12475.5 9507.9 6957.2 5029.3 3716.7 2784.9
399155 38510.2 34448.6 28114.3 222099 16668.4 12475.5 9047.1 6401.2  4486.2 3201.9
63734.1 60830.8 52597.0 40134.3 30654.7 22209.9 15847.3 11173.2 7706.2  5330.5 3729.5
102342.1  96110.7 79084.6 58099.9 40134.3 28114.3 19551.1 13484.5 9178.4  6192.7 4205.7
155592.8 143052.9 111574.5 79084.6 52597.0 34448.6 22776.1 15355.7 10269.7 6831.0 4558.3
207801.1 186188.3 143052.9 96110.7 60830.8 38510.2 24804.3 16516.5 10944.1 72223 4771.9
230216.9 207801.1 155592.8 102342.1 63734.1 399155 25499.3 16912.9 11173.2 7353.5 4844.0
FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 7 of 10



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P623009

CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4C-727-U-33

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

90°
87.5°
85°
82.5°
80°
77.5°
75°
72.5°
70°
67.5°
65°
62.5°
60°
57.5°
55°
52.5°
50°
47.5°
45°
42.5°
40°
37.5°
35°
32.5°
30°
27.5°
25°
22.5°
20°
17.5°
15°
12.5°
10°
7.5°
5
2.5°
0°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

27.5° 30° 32.5° 35° 37.5° 40° 42.5° 45° 47.5° 50° 52.5°
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 154 15.4 15.4 15.4 12.9 12.9 12.9
41.2 38.6 38.6 36.0 36.0 33.5 33.5 30.9 30.9 28.3 25.7
66.9 64.3 61.8 59.2 59.2 56.6 54.1 48.9 46.3 43.8 41.2
100.4 95.2 92.7 87.5 84.9 79.8 74.6 72.1 66.9 64.3 59.2
136.4 131.3 128.7 121.0 115.8 110.7 105.5 97.8 92.7 84.9 77.2
177.6 172.4 164.7 157.0 151.9 144.1 136.4 128.7 118.4 110.7 103.0
223.9 216.2 208.5 198.2 187.9 180.2 167.3 157.0 149.3 139.0 128.7
270.3 262.5 252.2 241.9 229.1 218.8 205.9 193.0 180.2 167.3 154.4
316.6 306.3 296.0 283.1 270.3 257.4 244.5 229.1 213.6 198.2 182.7
360.3 350.0 337.2 324.3 311.4 296.0 280.6 265.1 247.1 229.1 213.6
404.1 391.2 378.4 365.5 350.0 334.6 319.2 298.6 280.6 262.5 241.9
445.3 432.4 419.5 404.1 388.7 370.6 352.6 334.6 314.0 293.4 272.8
483.9 471.0 458.1 440.1 424.7 406.7 386.1 368.1 344.9 324.3 301.1
519.9 507.1 491.6 476.2 460.7 440.1 419.5 398.9 375.8 352.6 326.9
556.0 540.5 525.1 509.6 491.6 473.6 453.0 429.8 406.7 380.9 355.2
597.1 579.1 558.5 540.5 519.9 501.9 481.3 458.1 435.0 406.7 380.9
635.7 617.7 597.1 574.0 553.4 530.2 507.1 486.5 460.7 435.0 406.7
679.5 653.8 633.2 610.0 584.3 558.5 535.4 509.6 486.5 458.1 429.8
725.8 697.5 669.2 640.9 617.7 589.4 561.1 535.4 507.1 481.3 453.0
779.9 746.4 710.4 679.5 648.6 620.3 589.4 558.5 530.2 501.9 473.6
849.4 803.0 756.7 718.1 682.1 648.6 617.7 584.3 553.4 519.9 491.6
931.7 867.4 813.3 759.3 718.1 679.5 640.9 610.0 574.0 540.5 509.6
1014.1 944.6 875.1 813.3 756.7 710.4 669.2 633.2 597.1 558.5 525.1
1099.0 1021.8 944.6 867.4 803.0 746.4 697.5 653.8 617.7 579.1 540.5
1207.1 1099.0 1014.1 931.7 849.4 779.9 725.8 679.5 635.7 597.1 556.0
1341.0 1194.3 1078.4 990.9 903.4 823.6 754.1 702.7 653.8 615.2 571.4
1487.7 1307.5 1160.8 1047.6 954.9 862.2 785.0 725.8 674.4 628.0 586.8
1688.5 1431.1 1245.8 1106.8 1003.8 906.0 818.5 746.4 692.4 643.5 599.7
1894.4 1577.8 1346.1 1173.7 1047.6 944.6 849.4 769.6 707.8 656.3 612.6
2154.3 1732.2 1441.4 1232.9 1088.7 980.6 877.7 790.2 723.3 669.2 620.3
2383.4 1881.5 1541.7 1302.4 1135.1 1011.5 906.0 810.8 738.7 679.5 630.6
2702.6 2059.1 1644.7 1366.7 1173.7 1039.8 929.2 828.8 749.0 689.8 635.7
2959.9 2198.1 1727.1 1415.6 1204.6 1060.4 947.2 841.7 759.3 694.9 640.9
3147.8 2301.0 1783.7 1454.2 1227.7 1073.3 960.1 851.9 764.4 700.1 646.0
3261.1 2383.4 1832.6 1482.5 1245.8 1086.2 970.3 859.7 769.6 705.2 648.6
3299.7 23834 1832.6 1482.5 1245.8 1086.2 970.3 859.7 769.6 705.2 648.6
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P623009

CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4C-727-U-33

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

90°
87.5°
85°
82.5°
80°
77.5°
75°
72.5°
70°
67.5°
65°
62.5°
60°
57.5°
55°
52.5°
50°
47.5°
45°
42.5°
40°
37.5°
35°
32.5°
30°
27.5°
25°
22.5°
20°
17.5°
15°
12.5°
10°
7.5°
5
2.5°
0°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

55° 57.5° 60° 62.5° 65° 67.5° 70° 72.5° 75° 77.5° 80°
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
12.9 10.3 10.3 10.3 7.7 7.7 7.7 5.1 5.1 5.1 2.6
23.2 23.2 20.6 18.0 18.0 15.4 12.9 12.9 10.3 7.7 7.7
38.6 36.0 335 30.9 28.3 23.2 20.6 18.0 15.4 12.9 10.3
54.1 515 46.3 41.2 38.6 33.5 30.9 25.7 20.6 18.0 15.4
72.1 66.9 61.8 56.6 48.9 43.8 38.6 335 28.3 23.2 18.0
95.2 84.9 77.2 69.5 61.8 54.1 46.3 41.2 335 28.3 20.6
118.4 108.1 95.2 84.9 74.6 66.9 56.6 48.9 41.2 33.5 25.7
141.6 128.7 115.8 103.0 90.1 77.2 66.9 56.6 46.3 38.6 30.9
164.7 151.9 136.4 121.0 108.1 92.7 77.2 66.9 54.1 43.8 335
193.0 175.0 157.0 141.6 123.5 108.1 90.1 74.6 61.8 48.9 38.6
221.4 200.8 180.2 159.6 141.6 121.0 103.0 84.9 69.5 56.6 41.2
249.7 226.5 203.3 180.2 157.0 136.4 115.8 95.2 77.2 61.8 46.3
278.0 252.2 226.5 200.8 175.0 151.9 128.7 108.1 84.9 66.9 515
303.7 278.0 249.7 2214 193.0 164.7 141.6 118.4 95.2 72.1 54.1
326.9 301.1 272.8 241.9 213.6 182.7 154.4 128.7 103.0 77.2 59.2
352.6 324.3 293.4 262.5 229.1 198.2 167.3 139.0 110.7 84.9 64.3
375.8 344.9 314.0 280.6 247.1 213.6 180.2 149.3 118.4 92.7 66.9
398.9 368.1 334.6 298.6 265.1 229.1 193.0 157.0 128.7 97.8 72.1
419.5 386.1 352.6 319.2 280.6 244.5 205.9 167.3 136.4 105.5 74.6
440.1 406.7 370.6 334.6 296.0 257.4 218.8 180.2 144.1 110.7 79.8
460.7 424.7 388.7 350.0 311.4 270.3 229.1 187.9 151.9 115.8 84.9
476.2 440.1 404.1 365.5 324.3 283.1 241.9 198.2 157.0 121.0 87.5
491.6 458.1 419.5 378.4 337.2 296.0 252.2 208.5 164.7 128.7 92.7
507.1 471.0 432.4 391.2 350.0 306.3 262.5 216.2 172.4 131.3 95.2
519.9 483.9 445.3 404.1 360.3 316.6 270.3 223.9 177.6 136.4 100.4
532.8 496.8 458.1 414.4 370.6 324.3 278.0 231.6 185.3 141.6 103.0
545.7 504.5 468.4 424.7 380.9 334.6 285.7 236.8 190.5 144.1 105.5
556.0 514.8 476.2 432.4 388.7 342.3 293.4 244.5 195.6 149.3 108.1
566.3 525.1 483.9 442.7 396.4 347.5 298.6 249.7 198.2 151.9 110.7
576.5 532.8 491.6 447.9 401.5 355.2 303.7 254.8 203.3 154.4 113.3
584.3 537.9 496.8 455.6 406.7 360.3 308.9 257.4 205.9 157.0 113.3
589.4 543.1 501.9 460.7 411.8 362.9 311.4 262.5 208.5 159.6 115.8
594.6 548.2 504.5 463.3 414.4 365.5 316.6 265.1 2111 159.6 118.4
599.7 550.8 507.1 465.9 417.0 370.6 319.2 267.7 213.6 162.2 118.4
602.3 553.4 509.6 468.4 419.5 370.6 319.2 267.7 213.6 162.2 118.4
602.3 553.4 509.6 468.4 419.5 370.6 319.2 267.7 213.6 162.2 118.4
FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 9 0of 10



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

REPORT NUMBER: P623009
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4C-727-U-33

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

82.5° 85° 87.5° 90°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
87.5° 2.6 2.6 0.0 0.0
85° 51 2.6 2.6 0.0
82.5° 7.7 51 2.6 0.0
80° 103 7.7 2.6 0.0
77.5° 12.9 7.7 5.1 0.0
75° 15.4 10.3 5.1 0.0
72.5° 18.0 12.9 5.1 0.0
70° 20.6 12.9 7.7 0.0
67.5° 23.2 15.4 7.7 0.0
65° 28.3 18.0 7.7 0.0
62.5° 30.9 18.0 10.3 0.0
60° 335 20.6 10.3 0.0
57.5° 36.0 23.2 10.3 0.0
55° 38.6 23.2 12.9 0.0
52.5° 41.2 25.7 12.9 0.0
50° 43.8 28.3 12.9 0.0
47.5° 46.3 30.9 12.9 0.0
45° 48.9 30.9 15.4 0.0
42.5° 54.1 33.5 15.4 0.0
40° 56.6 33.5 15.4 0.0
37.5° 59.2 36.0 15.4 0.0
35° 59.2 36.0 18.0 0.0
32.5° 61.8 38.6 18.0 0.0
30° 64.3 38.6 18.0 0.0
27.5° 66.9 41.2 18.0 0.0
25° 69.5 41.2 18.0 0.0
22.5° 69.5 41.2 18.0 0.0
20° 72.1 43.8 20.6 0.0
17.5° 72.1 43.8 20.6 0.0
15° 74.6 43.8 20.6 0.0
12.5° 74.6 46.3 20.6 0.0
10° 74.6 46.3 20.6 0.0
7.5° 77.2 46.3 20.6 0.0
5° 77.2 46.3 20.6 0.0
2.5° 77.2 46.3 20.6 0.0
0° 77.2 46.3 20.6 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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